Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/3/2022

4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022

4/3/2022

4/3/2022

4/3/2022

4/3/2022
4/3/2022

4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022

4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022

4/3/2022
4/3/2022

RMP22-002599
RMP22-002601
RMP22-002600
RMP22-002602
RMP22-002603

RMP22-002604

RMP22-002605

RMP22-002606
RMP22-002607

RMP22-002608

RMP22-002609

RMP22-002610
RMP22-002611
RMP22-002612
RMP22-002613
RMP22-002614

RMP22-002615
RMP22-002616

5400 NEWPORT DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

CAMPBELL ST / MEADOW
DR

1626 E ALGONQUIN RD
NB RT53 SO EUCLID

APPROX LOC:3927
WALNUT CT

5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR
RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD

2400 GOLF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

3995 ALGONQUIN RD
5105 TOLLVIEW DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5600 ASTOR LN

2106 SOUTH ST

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:2201 PLUM
GROVE RD

5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5500 NEW WILKE RD

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

THEFT

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/4/2022 7:20:15 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/3/2022 3501 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
4/3/2022 RMP22-002617 1600 HICKS RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2022 RMP22-002618 5612 ELIZABETH PL CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022 RMP22-002619 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2022 RMP22-002620 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
4/3/2022 RMP22-002621 5655 MEADOWBROOK DAMAGE TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
INDUSTRIAL CT
4/3/2022 RMP22-002622 2603 ARLINGDALE DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2022 2117 QUAIL LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022 RMP22-002623 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
WELLINGTON CT
4/3/2022 RMP22-002624 EMERSON AVE / INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
JOSEPHINE CT
4/3/2022 RMP22-002625 3301 CAMPBELL ST WATERMAIN BREAK REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/3/2022 RMP22-002626 3102 ST JAMES ST DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022 APPROX LOC:5200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
4/3/2022 RMP22-002627 4722 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022 3606 PHEASANT DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022 3101 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/3/2022 RMP22-002629 4736 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2022 2510 ALGONQUIN RD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022 APPROX LOC:3720 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ORIOLE LN

4/4/2022 7:20:15 AM
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