



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/3/2022	RMP22-002599	5400 NEWPORT DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002601	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002600	1800 WINNETKA CIR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/3/2022	RMP22-002602	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002603	CAMPBELL ST / MEADOW DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002604	1626 E ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002605	NB RT53 SO EUCLID	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/3/2022		APPROX LOC:3927 WALNUT CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002606	5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002607	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002608	2400 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002609	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022		3995 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002610	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002611	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002612	5600 ASTOR LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002613	2106 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002614	1301 MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	
4/3/2022		APPROX LOC:2201 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002615	5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002616	5500 NEW WILKE RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/3/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
4/3/2022	RMP22-002617	1600 HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002618	5612 ELIZABETH PL	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002619	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002620	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002621	5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002622	2603 ARLINGDALE DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2022		2117 QUAIL LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002623	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002624	EMERSON AVE / JOSEPHINE CT	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/3/2022	RMP22-002625	3301 CAMPBELL ST	WATERMAIN BREAK	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002626	3102 ST JAMES ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022	RMP22-002627	4722 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/3/2022		3606 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022		3101 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/3/2022	RMP22-002629	4736 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/3/2022		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/3/2022		APPROX LOC:3720 ORIOLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER